CH \$415.00 153275

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Q Liquidating Trust	FORMERLY Quark Holdings, Inc.	10/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quark Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	1225 17th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1532754	QUARK XPRESS		
Registration Number:	1532755	QUARK		
Registration Number:	1655305	QUARKXTENSIONS		
Registration Number:	1858083	QPS		
Registration Number:	1856132	QUARK PUBLISHING SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	1939855	XTENSIONS		
Registration Number:	2168109	QUARK		
Registration Number:	2489150	QUARKDMS		
Registration Number:	2687010	THE ART OF COMMUNICATION		
Registration Number:	2705432	QUARK		
Registration Number:	2957886	QUARKDDS		
Registration Number:	3263538	JOB JACKETS		
Registration Number:	3314251	COMPOSITION ZONES		
Registration Number:	3420294	Q QUARK		
Registration Number:	3413116	Q		
Registration Number:	1779548	QUARKCOPYDESK		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900302965 REEL: 005373 FRAME: 0532

Fax Number: 3127069000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-701-8623

Email: rassmus@mayerbrown.com, msherlock@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Assmus Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11100556
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Assmus
SIGNATURE:	/RMA/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=QLT TM Security Release, Oct 2014#page1.tif source=QLT TM Security Release, Oct 2014#page2.tif source=QLT TM Security Release, Oct 2014#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005373 FRAME: 0533

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE, dated as of October 1, 2014 is made by Q LIQUIDATING TRUST F/K/A QUARK HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Lender"), with reference to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 1, 2011, executed by QUARK ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower") in favor of Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 2013, at reel and frame number 5168/0668. Capitalized terms not defined in this Release shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby:

- 1. releases the security interest granted to Lender by Borrower with respect to all
 Trademarks described in the Trademark Security Agreement, including, but not
 limited to, the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the
 "Borrower Trademarks"); and
- to the extent Lender shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the
 Borrower Trademarks, retransfers and reassigns to Borrower all of such right, title
 and inters without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

Lender hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other governmental official record this Release. This Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005373 FRAME: 0534 Q LIQUIDATING TRUST F/K/A QUARK HOLDINGS, INC.

Gregory Trustee

October 1, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005373 FRAME: 0535

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademarks

	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Classes	Owner
	CALL DAY AND WOO				0
1	QUARK XPRESS	1532754	4/4/1989	9	Quark Software, Inc.
2	QUARK	1532755	4/4/1989	9	Quark Software, Inc.
3	QUARKXTENSIONS	1655305	9/3/1991	9	Quark Software, Inc.
4	QPS	1858083	10/11/1994	9, 16	Quark Software, Inc.
5	QUARK PUBLISHING SYSTEM	1856132	9/27/1994	9	Quark Software, Inc.
6	XTENSIONS	1939855	12/5/1995	9, 16	Quark Software, Inc.
7	QUARK	2168109	6/23/1998	9	Quark Software, Inc.
8	QUARKDMS	2489150	9/11/2001	9	Quark Software, Inc.
9	THE ART OF COMMUNICATION	2687010	2/11/2003	9	Quark Software, Inc.
10	QUARK	2705432	4/8/2003	9, 16, 42	Quark Software, Inc.
11	QUARKDDS	2957886	5/31/2005	9	Quark Software, Inc.
12	JOB JACKETS	3263538	7/10/2007	9	Quark Software, Inc.
13	COMPOSITION ZONES	3314251	10/16/2007	9	Quark Software, Inc.
14	Q QUARK	3420294	4/29/2008	9, 42	Quark Software, Inc.
15	Q	3413116	4/15/2008	16	Quark Software, Inc.
16	QUARKCOPYDESK	1779548	6/29/1993	9	Quark Software, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005373 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 10/02/2014